The Tavistock and Portman MHS

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23083

Date sent

29/07/22

Subject

Smoke Free Trust

Details of enquiry

- 1. Is your NHS Trust currently smoke-free?
- 2. If your NHS Trust is smoke-free, please can you confirm when your NHS Trust became smoke-free?
- 3. Does your NHS Trust provide a smoking cessation service to all patients who smoke?

Response sent

- 1. Is your NHS Trust currently smoke-free? Yes
- 2. If your NHS Trust is smoke-free, please can you confirm when your NHS Trust became smoke-free? The Trust does not hold data relating to when it because smoke free, however I can confirm that our current smoke free policy, (accessible via our website at the following link: <u>Smoke-free policy</u>) was published in May 2017, and an update is currently awaiting sign off and will soon be released and available there, via our website
- Does your NHS Trust provide a smoking cessation service to all patients who smoke? No